                                       5061H series
                                              LVDS Output Oscillator ICs
                                                                                             SEIKO NPC CORPORATION - 1
OVERVIEW
The 5061H series are LVDS output oscillator ICs that support a wide output frequency range ideal for high-frequency applications typical
in high-speed communications devices. They employ an oscillator circuit optimized for compact, 3rd overtone crystal elements, making
them ideal for use as compact, crystal oscillator modules. The oscillator circuit uses voltage regulator drive to achieve a low drive level.
FEATURES

compared with the other versions, so please be careful about a lower limit of C0. A self-oscillation becomes easy to happen coldly, so please be careful
and do initial evaluation. As a target for R1 in the F version, it is 50 Ω in 3rd overtone (≤ 220MHz), and 20 Ω in fundamental wave (≤ 250MHz).
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package                          Version Name
WF5061Hxx-3 Wafer form
 WF5061H□□-3
CF5061Hxx-3 Chip form
Output frequency 6: f0, 7: f0/2, 8: f0/4
Oscillation frequency
L : 25 to 100MHz
M : 100 to 175MHz
A : 50 to 63MHz
B : 62 to 80MHz
C : 80 to 107MHz
D : 100 to 140MHz
E : 140 to 175MHz
F : 175 to 250MHz (fundamental)
  175 to 220 MHz (3rd overtone)
Form WF: Wafer form
 CF: Chip (Die) form
5061H series
                                                                       SEIKO NPC CORPORATION - 2
PAD LAYOUT
(Unit: μm)
Chip size: 0.95mm×0.75mm
Chip thickness : 180μm
PAD size : 110μm×80μm (No.1, 6, 7)
          80μm×80μm (No.2, 3, 4, 5)
Chip base : Vss level
· Coordinates at the chip center are (0,0).
PIN DESCRIPTION and PAD COORDINATES
No. Name I/O*1 Function
PAD coordinates [μm]
X Y
1 VDD - (+) supply voltage -363.7 -283.5
2 XIN I Crystal connection pins.
Crystal is connected between XIN and XOUT.
-11.7 -283.5
3 XOUT O 208.2 -283.5
4 VSS - (-) ground 383.5 -283.5
5 OE I Input pin controlled output state(oscillator stops when VSS level),
Power-saving pull-up resistor built-in
383.5 283.5
6 OUTN O LVDS output pin (Inverting output) -29.1 283.5
7 OUT O LVDS output pin (Non-inverting output) -368.5 168.2
*1. I: Input pin   O: Output pin
BLOCK DIAGRAM
1 2 3 4
56
7
(-475,-375) VDD XIN XOUT
OE
VSS
OUTNOUT (475,375)
X
Y
(0,0)
VDD
VRG
RF
RD
OE
XOUT
XIN
CG CD
    1/N
DIVIDER